grow 720-watt LED model H lights in use for the nursery operation at 536 El Roya Avenue. There are seventy-two 
(72) 1000-watt Gavita pro HPS lights in use for the cultivation operation at 540 El Roya Avenue. At full buildout 
the facility would have four hundred sixteen (416) 1000-watt Gavita SL2 1000-e HPS lights in the cultivation 
process, and seventy-two (72) 400-watt Nema L7-15P LED lights in the nursery operation. At full buildout, the total 
wattage is estimated at 444,000 watts. 

The Proposed Project includes a power load upgrade from the current 400-amp power load to an 800-amp power